
 

AR WORKFORCE CENTER AT PINE BLUFF 
SERVING JEFFERSON, CLEVELAND, & GRANT COUNTIES 

 
Gary Goggans WIOA Regional Manager gary.goggans@southeastarkansas.org  Ext. 201 

Kathy Halley One Stop Operator/EEO/Functional Leader kathy.halley@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 202 

Albert King, Jr. Career Advisor albert.king@southeastarkansas.org  Ext. 203 

Pashuar Grissom Resource Specialist pashuar.grissom@southeastarkansas.org  Ext. 204 

Ashley Miller Career Advisor ashley.miller@southeastarkansas.org  Ext. 205 

Rickey Works Business Services Specialist rickey.works@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 111 

 
P.O. Box 9028, Pine Bluff, AR 71611 

1001 Tennessee St. Pine Bluff, AR 71601 
Phone: 870. 619.4803   Fax: 870.495.2785 

 
    AR WORKFORCE CENTER AT DUMAS               AR WORKFORCE CENTER AT MONTICELLO 
 SERVING DESHA & ARKANSAS COUNTIES            SERVING DREW, BRADLEY, & LINCOLN COUNTIES 
    Patty Bush - Career Advisor                                        Ext. 301                                Ambra Simpson - Assistant WIOA Regional Manager    Ext. 402 
    Email: patty.bush@southeastarkansas.org                                    Email: ambra.simpson@southeastarkansas.org     
    Anita Swift - Career Advisor                                        Ext. 302                                Burgundy Stallings - Career Advisor/Youth Services      Ext. 403   
    Email: anita.swift@southeastarkansas.org                            Email: burgundy.stallings@southeastarkansas.org         
    P.O. Box 10, 130 W. Waterman                           477 South Main St. 
    Dumas, AR 71639                                                                                                         Monticello, AR 71655       
    Phone: 870.619.4487      Fax: 870.527.4598   Phone: 870.224.7075       Fax:  870.376.4271 
          
    AR WORKFORCE CENTER AT LAKE VILLAGE                                   AR WORKFORCE CENTER AT CROSSETT 
     SERVING CHICOT COUNTY SERVING ASHLEY COUNTY 

  Vacant - Career Advisor                                       Ext.                    Jasmine Taylor - Career Advisor        Ext. 501 
    Email: jasmine.taylor@southeastarkansas.org  
  India Ford - Career Advisor                 Ext. 504 Claudia Freeman - Career Advisor        Ext. 503 
  Email: india.ford@southeastarkansas.org Email: claudia.freeman@southeastarkansas.org 
  Charleen Taylor - Resource Specialist              Ext. 506 Nancy Knight - Resource Specialist           Ext. 502  
  Email: charleen.taylor@southeastarkansas.org Email: nancy.knight@southeastarkansas.org  
  103 Main St. 304 North Alabama 
  Lake Village, AR 71653 Crossett, AR 71635 
  Phone: 870. 619.4744    Fax:  870.376.4602 Phone:  870.619.4737      Fax:  870.376.4936  
    
 

 
WIOA Administrative Staff- SEAWDB/SEAEDD 

 
Chaketa Alexander Director of Workforce Services chaketa.alexander@southeastarkansas.org  Ext. 108 

Kellisha White WIOA Program Compliance Officer kellisha.white@southeastarkansas.org  Ext. 106 

Candice Taylor Business Services Coordinator candice.taylor@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 103 

 
P.O. Box 6806, Pine Bluff, AR 71611 

721 S. Walnut St. Pine Bluff, AR 71601 
Phone: 870. 536.1971    Fax: 870.536.7718 
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